Murray Dahl Beery & Renaud LLP
Alttorneys at Law
710 Kipling Street, Suite 300
Lakewood, CO 80215

Ph:303-493-6670 Fax:

City of Salida
The Touber Building

448 E First Street, Suite 112
Salida, CO 81201

Attention: P. T. Wood. Mayor

RE: General Counsel

DATE DESCRIPTION ATTY

Sep-10-18 discuss election and CORA issues w LT; GTW
respond to CORA request; discuss
absence w PT; brief NP on IZ ord.
Meeting w G. Wilson regarding NP
Inclusionary Housing ordinance for 10/2
City Council meeting and lodging tax
for short term rentals and update on
outstanding legal issues while absent;
research and draft for same; advise city
councilmember re vandaveer ranch and
NRCDC

Sep-11-18 Research and review city code; draft NP
ordinance concerning fats, oils and
grease: conference w D. Lady re same

Sep-18-18 Discuss e session w TC: discuss various GTW
election prep issues w LT: attend
Council meeting

Sep-19-18 Review and analyze IGA between city NP
and county for engineering services;
recommend changes to D. Lady; conf w
D. Lady and G. Wilson re same

Sep-20-18 Interview administrator applicants GTW

Sep-21-18 anonymous flyer response;interview GTW
admin.applicants

Sep-24-18 Office conf w G wilson re city CNB
administrator employment agreement,
confer w Petraro re Oct meetings.

Matter

Inv

RATE

$200.00

$170.00

$170.00

$200.00

$170.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

He
.

He
1.

HOURS

1.50

October 2, 2018

17-269
14774

AMOUNT

300.00

(S ]
o]
n
o

382.50

600.00

1,000.00

600.00

50.00



Invoice #:

Sep-25-18

Sep-26-18

Sep-27-18

Sep-28-18

14774 Page 2

discuss election and CORA matters w
LT: annonymous flier issue w LT

Meeting w G. Wilson concerning using
logo for political issue promotion:
research state election code re same:
research case law re same;
correspondence w co-workers re this
same issue in other municipalities:
research city code re same

research on election fraud offenses

Confer w Wilson re administrator hiring
process. negotiation of employment
agreement w desired candidate, pull
example agreements to discuss w
Mayor.

Further research on logo use issue:
e-session w/Council re same

Conf call w G. Wilson in preparation for
executive session and use of city logo
for political issue promotion; review all
legal options: prepare policy and
ordinance for city re same

Phone conference w Mayor Wood re
administrator hiring process and
agreement: follow up emails from
Mayor, T Casey; review prior
agreements: review candidate's past
agreement; draft proposed agreement
and email to Mayor and D Shore

Conf w G. VanNimwegen re central
business economic overly; began draft
of ordinance for same; research for
same; conf w G. Wilson and T. Casey re
OLT on STRs: began research for same;
began draft of ordinance for same:
meeting w G. Wilson concerning same
and numerous outstanding legal issues
including sexual harassment policy and
personnel issues

respond to TC inquiries on misc items

Totals

DISBURSEMENTS

GTW

NP

GTW

CNB

GTW

NP

CNB

NP

GTW

$200.00

$170.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$170.00

$200.00

$170.00

$200.00

QOctober 2, 2018

1.00

2:50

223

0.50

33.00

200.00

510.00

400.00

100.00

500.00

212.50

500.00

382.50

100.00

$6.262.50



Invoice #: 14774 Page 3

Aug-01-18
Sep-01-18
Sep-30-18

TAX ID Number

Westlaw Research - July

Westlaw Research - August

September Prints/Copies 5 @ 0.10

9/4/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison to
Salida 248 @ 0.545

9/18/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison to
Salida 248 @ 0.545

9/20-21/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison
to Salida 248 @ 0.545

Totals

Total Fee & Disbursements

Previous Balance

Balance Now Due

20-1943771

TIMEKEEPER LIST
CNB Carmen N. Beery
GTW Geoffrey T. Wilson

NP

Nina Petraro

October 2, 2018
533.26
83.40

0.50
135.16

135.16

135.16

$1,022.64

$7,285.14
9,100.03

$16,385.17

Senior Partner
Associate
Associate



