Murray Dahl Beery & Renaud LLP

Attorneys at Law 710 Kipling Street, Suite 300 Lakewood, CO 80215

Ph:303-493-6670

Fax:

October 2, 2018

City of Salida The Touber Building 448 E First Street, Suite 112 Salida, CO 81201

Attention: P. T.

P. T. Wood, Mayor

Matter #:

17-269

Inv #:

14774

RE:

General Counsel

KE.	General Counsel				
DATE	DESCRIPTION	ATTY	RATE	HOURS	AMOUNT
Sep-10-18	discuss election and CORA issues w LT; respond to CORA request; discuss absence w PT; brief NP on IZ ord.	GTW	\$200.00	1.50	300.00
	Meeting w G. Wilson regarding Inclusionary Housing ordinance for 10/2 City Council meeting and lodging tax for short term rentals and update on outstanding legal issues while absent; research and draft for same; advise city councilmember re vandaveer ranch and NRCDC	NP	\$170.00	1.25	212.50
Sep-11-18	Research and review city code; draft ordinance concerning fats, oils and grease; conference w D. Lady re same	NP	\$170.00	2.25	382.50
Sep-18-18	Discuss e session w TC; discuss various election prep issues w LT; attend Council meeting	GTW	\$200.00	3.00	600.00
Sep-19-18	Review and analyze IGA between city and county for engineering services; recommend changes to D. Lady; conf w D. Lady and G. Wilson re same	NP	\$170.00	1.25	212.50
Sep-20-18	Interview administrator applicants	GTW	\$200.00	5.00	1,000.00
Sep-21-18	anonymous flyer response;interview admin.applicants	GTW	\$200.00	3.00	600.00
Sep-24-18	Office conf w G wilson re city administrator employment agreement, confer w Petraro re Oct meetings.	CNB	\$200.00	0.25	50.00

Invoice #:	14774 Page 2			October 2, 2018			
		ction and CORA matters w mous flier issue w LT	GTW	\$200.00	1.00	200.00	
	logo for po research sta research ca correspond same issue	G. Wilson concerning using litical issue promotion; ate election code re same; see law re same; ence w co-workers re this in other municipalities; y code re same	NP	\$170.00	3.00	510.00	
Sep-25-18	research on	election fraud offenses	GTW	\$200.00	2.00	400.00	
Sep-26-18	process, ne agreement	Vilson re administrator hiring gotiation of employment w desired candidate, pull reements to discuss w	CNB	\$200.00	0.50	100.00	
		earch on logo use issue; //Council re same	GTW	\$200.00	2.50	500.00	
	executive s for politica legal option	G. Wilson in preparation for ession and use of city logo lissue promotion; review all as; prepare policy and for city re same	NP	\$170.00	1.25	212.50	
Sep-27-18	administrat agreement; Mayor, T C agreements agreement;	erence w Mayor Wood re or hiring process and follow up emails from lasey; review prior ; review candidate's past draft proposed agreement o Mayor and D Shore	CNB	\$200.00	2.50	500.00	
	business ec of ordinance same; conf OLT on ST began draft meeting w and numero	VanNimwegen re central onomic overly; began draft te for same; research for w G. Wilson and T. Casey re Rs; began research for same; of ordinance for same; G. Wilson concerning same ous outstanding legal issues exual harassment policy and ssues	NP	\$170.00	2.25	382.50	
Sep-28-18	respond to	TC inquiries on misc items	GTW	\$200.00	0.50	100.00	
	Totals				33.00	\$6,262.50	

Invoice #:	14774	Page 3		Oc	tober 2, 2018
Aug-01-18 Westlaw Research - July Sep-01-18 Westlaw Research - August Sep-30-18 September Prints/Copies 5 @ 0.10 9/4/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison to Salida 248 @ 0.545 9/18/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison to Salida 248 @ 0.545 9/20-21/18 Roundtrip Mileage from Morrison to Salida 248 @ 0.545			533.26 83.40 0.50 135.16 135.16		
	Totals		=	\$1,022.64	<u>.</u>
Total Fee & Disbursements			_	\$7,285.14	
	Previous	Balance			9,100.03
	Balance 1	Now Due		-	\$16,385.17
TAX ID Num	ber 20-19	943771			
		TIMEKEEPER LIST			

TIMEKEEPER LIST

CNB	Carmen N. Beery	Senior Partner
GTW	Geoffrey T. Wilson	Associate
NP	Nina Petraro	Associate